### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of Name from Solo Cup Company to Solo Cup Company LLC previously recorded on Reel 004934 Frame 0896. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name was recorded in error.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solo Cup Company LLC		08/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solo Cup Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	150 S. Saunders Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3284076	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Anna L. King

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 503177.00346

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0714 V862 00 0V3 H.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna L. King
Signature:	/Anna King/
Date:	08/28/2013
Total Attachments: 4	

source=503177.00346 Change of Name filed 1-3-13#page1.tif source=503177.00346 Change of Name filed 1-3-13#page2.tif source=503177.00346 Dec in Support of Req for Correction#page1.tif source=503177.00346 Dec in Support of Req for Correction#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0715**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solo Cup Company		12/27/2012	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solo Cup Company LLC	
Street Address:	150 South Saunders Road, Suite 150	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3284076	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: lburke@velaw.com Correspondent Name: Lavonne Burke Hopkins Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin, Ste. 2500 Address Line 2: Vnson & Elkins LLP

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAR560/58003/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lavonne Burke Hopkins
Signature:	/Lavonne Burke Hopkins/
Date:	01/03/2013
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0896 **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0716

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Filed Certificates of Conversion and Formation - Solo Cup Company LLC#page1.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion and Formation - Solo Cup Company LLC#page2.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion and Formation - Solo Cup Company LLC#page3.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion and Formation - Solo Cup Company LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0897
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0717

Docket No. 503177.00346

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Solo Cup Operating Corporation

Mark:

Registration No.:

3,284,076

Registered:

August 28, 2007

# <u>DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUST FOR CORRECTION OF USPTO ASSIGNMENT/OWNERSHIP RECORDS PURSUANT TO TMEP 503.06(c)</u>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

The undersigned declares as follows:

STATEMENTS: The undersigned has firsthand knowledge of the facts and is properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the registrant; he/she believes and confirms that the owner of the above-identified Trademark Registration, as per the Merger recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2005 under Reel/Frame No. 3209/0286, is Solo Cup Operating Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware.

The current owner of the Trademark Registration is identified erroneously in the USPTO records as Solo Cup Company LLC. The proper owner of the subject Registration has been and continues to be Solo Cup Operating Corporation. The error in the USPTO records occurred when a Change of Name document from Solo Cup Company to Solo Cup Company LLC was

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0718

Docket No. 503177.00346

submitted by mistake to the USPTO and recorded for the subject Registration on January 3, 2013

under Reel/Frame No. 4934/0896. At the time the Change of Name was submitted, it was

erroneously believed that the registration was owned by Solo Cup Company due to the failure of

the USPTO to update its TESS records when the merger making Solo Cup Operating

Corporation owner was recorded on December 13, 2005. The merger document was recorded,

but the change was not apparent in the TESS records, so it looked like Solo Cup Company was

the owner of the registration instead of Solo Cup Operating Corporation. Because there had been

a change of name for Solo Cup Company, the Change of Name document at issue here was

recorded. However, in fact, the chain of title for the subject Registration shows that Solo Cup

Operating Corporation was the owner of the mark at time the erroneous change of name from

Solo Cup Company to Solo Cup Company LLC was recorded and there has been no change of

ownership from Solo Cup Operating Corporation to either Solo Cup Company or Solo Cup

Company LLC. Thus, as required by TMEP 503.06(c), I herewith confirm that Solo Cup

Operating Corporation has been and continues to be the owner of the registration, and the

Change of Name recorded under Reel/Frame 4934/0896 was inadvertently submitted and

recorded in error. This Declaration is submitted in order to correct the records in the chain of

title for the above-identified registration.

DECLARATION: The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false

statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any

registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are

true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Solo Cup Operating Corporation

Date: 6(24 2013

Name: Douglas Eveleigh

Title: Assistat General Compet

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0719**